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Figure 1: Identified Park Tennis Courts information, associated improvements, and penetration numbers.

Park Name

Coronation Park
Greasby
Harrison Park
Wallasey

Torr Park
Eastham

Arrowe Park
Woodchurch
Higher Bebington
Park

Saughall Grange

Birkenhead Park

Ashton Park
West Kirby
Irby Park

Marine Park New
Brighton

Meols Parade
Gardens

New Ferry Park

Park Address

Greasby Road, Greasby,
Birkenhead CH49 2PW

Harrison Drive, Wallasey, CH45
3HL

Eastham Village Road, Eastham,
Birkenhead CH62 OBL

Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch
CH49 5LP

Bebington, CH63 8LS

Orchard Grange, Moreton, CH46
6DG

Park Road North, Birkenhead
CH41 8AX

Carpenter's Lane, West Kirby,
Hoylake CH48 7EX

Mill Hill Road, Irby, Heswall CH61
4UE

Kings Parade, Wallasey, CH45
2NY

Meols Parade, Meols, Hoylake
CH47 3AH

Stanley Road, New Ferry CH62
5AR

No. of IMD
Courts
1 7
7 8
2 6
1 6
3 7
2 7
6 8
2 3
2 9
4 3
2

7
4

1

GATE
System
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)
Yes (1)

Yes (1)

Proposed court
improvements

No

Wash, repair surface damage,
repaint, fencing

No

Resurface, fence repair
Wash, repaint

Wash, repaint, fencing
No

Wash, repaint

Wash, resurface
Wash, repaint

Fencing

Wash, resurface 2, paint

Penetration
1,372
1,092
1,262
2,090
1,002
1,201
1,826
292
690
820
414

1,164



