Figure 1: Identified Park Tennis Courts information, associated improvements, and penetration numbers.

No	Park Name	Park Address	No. of Courts	IMD	GATE System	Proposed court improvements	Penetration
1.	Coronation Park Greasby	Greasby Road, Greasby, Birkenhead CH49 2PW	1	7	Yes (1)	No	1,372
2.	Harrison Park Wallasey	Harrison Drive, Wallasey, CH45 3HL	7	8	Yes (1)	Wash, repair surface damage, repaint, fencing	1,092
3.	Torr Park Eastham	Eastham Village Road, Eastham, Birkenhead CH62 0BL	2	6	Yes (1)	No	1,262
4.	Arrowe Park Woodchurch	Arrowe Park Road, Woodchurch CH49 5LP	1	6	Yes (1)	Resurface, fence repair	2,090
5.	Higher Bebington Park	Bebington, CH63 8LS	3	7	Yes (1)	Wash, repaint	1,002
6.	Saughall Grange	Orchard Grange, Moreton, CH46 6DG	2	7	Yes (1)	Wash, repaint, fencing	1,201
7.	Birkenhead Park	Park Road North, Birkenhead CH41 8AX	6	8	Yes (1)	No	1,826
8.	Ashton Park West Kirby	Carpenter's Lane, West Kirby, Hoylake CH48 7EX	2	3	Yes (1)	Wash, repaint	292
9.	Irby Park	Mill Hill Road, Irby, Heswall CH61 4UE	2	9	Yes (1)	Wash, resurface	690
10.	Marine Park New Brighton	Kings Parade, Wallasey, CH45 2NY	4	3	Yes (1)	Wash, repaint	820
11.	Meols Parade Gardens	Meols Parade, Meols, Hoylake CH47 3AH	2	7	Yes (1)	Fencing	414
12.	New Ferry Park	Stanley Road, New Ferry CH62 5AR	4	1	Yes (1)	Wash, resurface 2, paint	1,164